MRN 4-13-95 04-24-	1998			
FORM PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 6-95)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
ÒMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 100694	060 tached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) APR 1 3 1998			
Rynex Holdings, Ltd., a Delaware corporation	Name: Rynex Holdings, Ltd. RECEIPT ACCUMG DIV			
	Internal Address: a corporation organized under the laws			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	of Bermuda			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Milner House			
	18 Parliament Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hamilton State: Zip: HN-12			
Other	Country: BERMUDA			
Execution Date: April 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/833,341	B. Patent No.(s)			
l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: PETER J. BUTCH III	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	☐ Enclosed			
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  PETER J. BUTCH III  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inleuding cover	April 7, \$295.  Date \$2.5			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7600 Jericho Turnpike, Woodbury, New York 11797, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Application No.	<b>Filed</b>	Inventor(s)	<b>Title</b>
08/833,341	April 4, 1997	William A. Hayday Stephen P. Bates	BIODEGRADABLE DRY CLEANING SOLVENT

WHEREAS, RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD., a company incorporated under the laws of Bermuda and having a registered office at Milner House, 18 Parliament Street, Hamilton, HN-12 Bermuda, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent, and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD. of Woodbury, New York does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD. of Hamilton, Bermuda, the said invention and the Letters Patent which may be granted on said application in the United States and in all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD. of Woodbury, New York for their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States and other countries are or may be granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD. of Woodbury, New York, if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND SAID RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD. of Woodbury, New York hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application for

PATENT REEL: 9112 FRAME: 0065 any division or divisions or continuation or continuations thereof, to said RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD. of Hamilton, Bermuda as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD. of Woodbury, New York has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer, and the corporate seals to be hereto affixed.

RYNEX HOLDINGS, LTD. (of Woodbury, New York)

Dated: 4/3/98

WILLIAM A. HAYDAY

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MASS AVIS

On this 3 day of HPRIC, 1998, before me personally appeared William A. Hayday known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

KAREN BRENNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
NASSAU COUNTY
STATE OF NEW YORK

LIC.# 5042402 COMMISSION EXPIRES 17 APRIL /9 4 9

F:\DOC\$1\PJB\3.0\137550.DOC